ORDINANCE NO. 460

AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ALL PREVIOUS ORDINANCES IN EFFECT IN THE CITY OF HAMILTON REGARDING PARKING METERS AND IN LIEU THEREOF TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE REGULATING ORDERLY PARKING WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON, ALABAMA

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That all ordinances or resolutions in effect in the City of Hamilton regarding parking meters be and hereby are repealed.

Section 2. An ordinance is hereby adopted to provide for orderly parking within the city limits of Hamilton, Alabama.

Section 3. Any person who receives three (3) or more notices of parking in violation of any provision of this Ordinance and who fails to pay the penalty for such violation shall be arrested by any policeman of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, upon a warrant issued by a City Magistrate, which warrant shall state the time, date and place for the trial of such person for such violation by the City Judge and if found guilty of violating this Section such person shall be assessed a fine of not less than \$10.00 nor more than \$100.00.

Section 4. Minimum fines for parking violations as follows:

1.	Parking over 2 hours\$3.00 If paid in 48 hours. If not paid in 48 hours the charge is\$5.00
2	Improper Parking\$2.00
2.	Improper Parking
	\$2.00
з.	Double Parking\$2.00
	Parking in Prohibited Zone\$2.00
4.	Parking in Prohibited Zone
	Parking at Fire Lane or Plug\$5.00
5.	Parking at Fire Lane or Plug
	Any other improper parking\$5.00
6.	Any other improper parking
ADOPT	ED AND APPROVED this 18th day of January, 199
	/s/ E. T. Sims, Jr.
	/S/ BATTE MAYOR
-	MAION

ATTEST:

/s/ Barbara Partain CLERK